

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 573 OF 2002

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARUPPASAMY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

Delay condoned.

Judgment reserved.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Asstt.Registrar

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS